

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039
 CALL ORDER : 005
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/29/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RIPTON FH 010-1 (42): APPROXIMATELY 100 M SOUTH OF THE
 INTERSECTION OF VT RTE 125 AND TH 18.

TOWN(S) : RIPTON

COUNTY : ADDISON

DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 REHABILITATION AND WIDENING OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE USING
 DETOURED TRAFFIC WITH NECESSARY ROADWAY APPROACH WORK.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|-----------------|----------------|
| 1 | 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | \$ 1,123,000.00 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 1,127,718.00 | 100.4201% |
| 3 | 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | \$ 1,146,244.42 | 102.0699% |
| 4 | 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 1,216,868.00 | 108.3587% |
| 5 | 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORP. | \$ 1,263,999.43 | 112.5556% |
| 6 | 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | \$ 1,398,182.97 | 124.5043% |
| 7 | 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC. | \$ 1,430,687.50 | 127.3987% |
| 8 | 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC | \$ 1,475,505.00 | 131.3896% |
| 9 | 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | \$ 1,506,812.50 | 134.1774% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (2) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. |
|---------------------------|--|-------------|------------|----------|--|------------|----------|---|-------------|----------|---|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP | 6000.00000 | 6000.00 | | 8000.00000 | 8000.00 | | 52400.00000 | 52400.00 | |
| 0010 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | 1370.000 CM | 25.00000 | 34250.00 | | 22.00000 | 30140.00 | | 9.16000 | 12549.20 | |
| 0015 203.27 | UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION | 177.000 CM | 35.00000 | 6195.00 | | 60.00000 | 10620.00 | | 25.05000 | 4433.85 | |
| 0020 203.31 | SAND BORROW | 390.000 CM | 35.00000 | 13650.00 | | 28.00000 | 10920.00 | | 39.61000 | 15447.90 | |
| 0025 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 CM | 75.00000 | 75.00 | | 75.00000 | 75.00 | | 75.00000 | 75.00 | |
| 0030 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | 546.000 CM | 32.00000 | 17472.00 | | 50.00000 | 27300.00 | | 56.67000 | 30941.82 | |
| 0035 208.30 | COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH | 666.000 CM | 35.00000 | 23310.00 | | 15.00000 | 9990.00 | | 25.71000 | 17122.86 | |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (2) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | |
|---|-----------|------|--|-----------|---|-----------|---|-----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0040 208.35 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK | 70.000 | CM | 175.00000 | 12250.00 | 150.00000 | 10500.00 | 194.97000 | 13647.90 |
| 0045 208.40 COFFERDAM (STATION 2+071.607) | | LUMP | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 | 100000.00000 | 100000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 |
| 0050 208.40 COFFERDAM (STATION 2+089.907) | | LUMP | 40000.00000 | 40000.00 | 65000.00000 | 65000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 |
| 0055 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 100.000 | SM | 60.00000 | 6000.00 | 55.00000 | 5500.00 | 33.99000 | 3399.00 |
| 0060 301.15 SUBBASE OF GRAVEL | 570.000 | CM | 32.00000 | 18240.00 | 30.00000 | 17100.00 | 42.31000 | 24116.70 |
| 0065 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | 140.000 | CM | 44.00000 | 6160.00 | 40.00000 | 5600.00 | 47.52000 | 6652.80 |
| 0070 406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 265.000 | T | 275.00000 | 72875.00 | 270.00000 | 71550.00 | 210.72000 | 55840.80 |
| 0075 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.) | 1.000 | LU | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 |
| 0080 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B | 147.000 | CM | 350.00000 | 51450.00 | 500.00000 | 73500.00 | 789.08000 | 115994.76 |
| 0085 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL | 10110.000 | KG | 1.00000 | 10110.00 | 2.00000 | 20220.00 | 2.17000 | 21938.70 |
| 0090 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS | 41.000 | M | 92.00000 | 3772.00 | 30.00000 | 1230.00 | 117.28000 | 4808.48 |
| 0095 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | 30.000 | L | 21.00000 | 630.00 | 50.00000 | 1500.00 | 19.99000 | 599.70 |
| 0100 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED | 114.000 | SM | 42.00000 | 4788.00 | 45.00000 | 5130.00 | 44.92000 | 5120.88 |
| 0105 524.13 JOINT SEALER, COLD POURED | 8.500 | M | 115.00000 | 977.50 | 200.00000 | 1700.00 | 120.76000 | 1026.46 |
| 0110 528.12 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (34.5 SM - EST.) | | LUMP | 25000.00000 | 25000.00 | 24000.00000 | 24000.00 | 21000.00000 | 21000.00 |
| 0115 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE | 1.000 | EACH | 108070.00000 | 108070.00 | 25000.00000 | 25000.00 | 37000.00000 | 37000.00 |
| 0120 531.11 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PA | 8.000 | EACH | 900.00000 | 7200.00 | 1400.00000 | 11200.00 | 799.59000 | 6396.72 |
| 0125 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I | 50.000 | CM | 60.00000 | 3000.00 | 70.00000 | 3500.00 | 53.10000 | 2655.00 |
| 0130 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II | 363.000 | CM | 50.00000 | 18150.00 | 65.00000 | 23595.00 | 48.59000 | 17638.17 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (2) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | |
|--|-------------|--|----------|---|----------|---|-----------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0135 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR | 3.000 EACH | 3400.00000 | 10200.00 | 4000.00000 | 12000.00 | 3773.63000 | 11320.89 |
| 0140 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL | 4.000 EACH | 680.00000 | 2720.00 | 700.00000 | 2800.00 | 733.16000 | 2932.64 |
| 0145 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER | 60.000 M | 114.00000 | 6840.00 | 120.00000 | 7200.00 | 83.99000 | 5039.40 |
| 0150 630.15 FLAGGERS | 2000.000 HR | 15.00000 | 30000.00 | 20.00000 | 40000.00 | 40.56000 | 81120.00 |
| 0155 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LUMP | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 8000.00000 | 8000.00 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 |
| 0160 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LUMP | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 3500.00000 | 3500.00 | 2156.36000 | 2156.36 |
| 0165 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | LUMP | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 539.09000 | 539.09 |
| 0170 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 LU | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 |
| 0175 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | LUMP | 90000.00000 | 90000.00 | 90000.00000 | 90000.00 | 100000.00000 | 100000.00 |
| 0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 9000.00000 | 9000.00 |
| 0185 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL | 70.000 DAY | 65.00000 | 4550.00 | 120.00000 | 8400.00 | 50.00000 | 3500.00 |
| 0190 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | 853.000 SM | 1.50000 | 1279.50 | 4.00000 | 3412.00 | 3.87000 | 3301.11 |
| 0195 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED | 330.000 SM | 9.00000 | 2970.00 | 6.00000 | 1980.00 | 17.55000 | 5791.50 |
| 0200 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN | 60.000 SM | 85.00000 | 5100.00 | 5.00000 | 300.00 | 26.95000 | 1617.00 |
| 0205 651.15 SEED | 10.000 KG | 20.00000 | 200.00 | 40.00000 | 400.00 | 2.16000 | 21.60 |
| 0210 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE | 5.000 KG | 20.00000 | 100.00 | 50.00000 | 250.00 | 2.70000 | 13.50 |
| 0215 651.18 FERTILIZER | 80.000 KG | 4.00000 | 320.00 | 40.00000 | 3200.00 | 2.16000 | 172.80 |
| 0220 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 1.000 T | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 539.09000 | 539.09 |
| 0225 651.25 HAY MULCH | 1.000 T | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 800.00000 | 800.00 | 539.09000 | 539.09 |
| 0230 651.35 TOPSOIL | 35.000 CM | 26.00000 | 910.00 | 75.00000 | 2625.00 | 97.90000 | 3426.50 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (2) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | |
|--|----------|------|--|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0235 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL | 240.000 | SM | 12.50000 | 3000.00 | 14.00000 | 3360.00 | 13.84000 | 3321.60 |
| 0240 652.10 EPSC PLAN | | LUMP | 3500.00000 | 3500.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 3773.63000 | 3773.63 |
| 0245 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 10.000 | HR | 27.00000 | 270.00 | 60.00000 | 600.00 | 59.29000 | 592.90 |
| 0250 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 |
| 0255 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING | 700.000 | SM | 3.50000 | 2450.00 | 12.00000 | 8400.00 | 1.37000 | 959.00 |
| 0260 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I | 10.000 | CM | 85.00000 | 850.00 | 70.00000 | 700.00 | 56.78000 | 567.80 |
| 0265 653.50 BARRIER FENCE | 400.000 | M | 6.00000 | 2400.00 | 4.00000 | 1600.00 | 7.36000 | 2944.00 |
| 0270 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS | 3.000 | EACH | 65.00000 | 195.00 | 100.00000 | 300.00 | 53.91000 | 161.73 |
| 0275 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS | 3.000 | EACH | 115.00000 | 345.00 | 150.00000 | 450.00 | 24.80000 | 74.40 |
| 0280 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS | 3.000 | EACH | 65.00000 | 195.00 | 90.00000 | 270.00 | 70.08000 | 210.24 |
| 0285 678.40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1.000 | EACH | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 11344.60000 | 11344.60 |
| 0290 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (GROUT BAGS) | 1.000 | CM | 2500.00000 | 2500.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 1078.18000 | 1078.18 |
| 0295 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, WEATHERING HD STEEL | 42.000 | M | 160.00000 | 6720.00 | 170.00000 | 7140.00 | 166.04000 | 6973.68 |
| 0300 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, WEATHERING) | 142.000 | M | 80.00000 | 11360.00 | 80.00000 | 11360.00 | 85.18000 | 12095.56 |
| 0305 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST PRECOMPRESSED CONCRETE/STEEL | 129.000 | SM | 2700.00000 | 348300.00 | 2300.00000 | 296700.00 | 2606.27000 | 336208.83 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 1,123,000.00 | \$ | 1,127,718.00 | \$ | 1,146,244.42 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 1,123,000.00 | \$ | 1,127,718.00 | \$ | 1,146,244.42 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 1,123,000.00 | \$ | 1,127,718.00 | \$ | 1,146,244.42 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | | (4) 11014551 | | (5) 110011460210 | | (6) 11003064 | | | |
|---|----------|--------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | | PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC. | | S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST | | BLOW & COTE INC. | | | |
| | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 201.10 | LUMP | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 | 11195.00000 | 11195.00 | |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 203.15 | 1370.000 | CM | 14.90000 | 20413.00 | 17.00000 | 23290.00 | 14.20000 | 19454.00 |
| COMMON EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 203.27 | 177.000 | CM | 22.50000 | 3982.50 | 30.00000 | 5310.00 | 16.50000 | 2920.50 |
| UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 203.31 | 390.000 | CM | 36.75000 | 14332.50 | 35.00000 | 13650.00 | 32.50000 | 12675.00 |
| SAND BORROW | | | | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 204.22 | 1.000 | CM | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 |
| TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 204.30 | 546.000 | CM | 51.20000 | 27955.20 | 45.00000 | 24570.00 | 42.42000 | 23161.32 |
| GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 | 208.30 | 666.000 | CM | 25.00000 | 16650.00 | 30.00000 | 19980.00 | 19.15000 | 12753.90 |
| COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH | | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 208.35 | 70.000 | CM | 72.00000 | 5040.00 | 100.00000 | 7000.00 | 380.00000 | 26600.00 |
| COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK | | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 | 208.40 | | LUMP | 67000.00000 | 67000.00 | 40000.00000 | 40000.00 | 97183.00000 | 97183.00 |
| COFFERDAM (STATION 2+071.607) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 208.40 | | LUMP | 55000.00000 | 55000.00 | 40000.00000 | 40000.00 | 118151.00000 | 118151.00 |
| COFFERDAM (STATION 2+089.907) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0055 | 210.10 | 100.000 | SM | 67.00000 | 6700.00 | 24.00000 | 2400.00 | 67.00000 | 6700.00 |
| COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 301.15 | 570.000 | CM | 36.75000 | 20947.50 | 42.00000 | 23940.00 | 41.25000 | 23512.50 |
| SUBBASE OF GRAVEL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0065 | 401.10 | 140.000 | CM | 42.00000 | 5880.00 | 40.00000 | 5600.00 | 49.85000 | 6979.00 |
| AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 406.25 | 265.000 | T | 320.00000 | 84800.00 | 200.00000 | 53000.00 | 319.65000 | 84707.25 |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0075 | 406.50 | 1.000 | LU | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 |
| PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 501.34 | 147.000 | CM | 780.00000 | 114660.00 | 1100.00000 | 161700.00 | 1232.25000 | 181140.75 |
| CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B | | | | | | | | | |
| 0085 | 507.15 | 10110.000 | KG | 1.93000 | 19512.30 | 1.95000 | 19714.50 | 1.62000 | 16378.20 |
| REINFORCING STEEL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 507.16 | 41.000 | M | 70.00000 | 2870.00 | 100.00000 | 4100.00 | 62.15000 | 2548.15 |
| DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS | | | | | | | | | |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (4) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST | | (6) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|--|-------------|--|----------|--|-----------|------------------------------------|----------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0095 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | 30.000 L | 25.00000 | 750.00 | 15.00000 | 450.00 | 28.80000 | 864.00 |
| 0100 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED | 114.000 SM | 49.00000 | 5586.00 | 42.00000 | 4788.00 | 49.00000 | 5586.00 |
| 0105 524.13 JOINT SEALER, COLD POURED | 8.500 M | 130.00000 | 1105.00 | 125.00000 | 1062.50 | 132.00000 | 1122.00 |
| 0110 528.12 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (34.5 SM - EST.) | LUMP | 33000.00000 | 33000.00 | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 | 21016.00000 | 21016.00 |
| 0115 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE | 1.000 EACH | 76500.00000 | 76500.00 | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | 36227.00000 | 36227.00 |
| 0120 531.11 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PA | 8.000 EACH | 800.00000 | 6400.00 | 1000.00000 | 8000.00 | 765.50000 | 6124.00 |
| 0125 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I | 50.000 CM | 58.00000 | 2900.00 | 65.00000 | 3250.00 | 43.85000 | 2192.50 |
| 0130 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II | 363.000 CM | 48.00000 | 17424.00 | 58.00000 | 21054.00 | 43.00000 | 15609.00 |
| 0135 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR | 3.000 EACH | 450.00000 | 1350.00 | 500.00000 | 1500.00 | 6030.00000 | 18090.00 |
| 0140 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL | 4.000 EACH | 800.00000 | 3200.00 | 680.00000 | 2720.00 | 800.00000 | 3200.00 |
| 0145 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER | 60.000 M | 23.50000 | 1410.00 | 75.00000 | 4500.00 | 144.00000 | 8640.00 |
| 0150 630.15 FLAGGERS | 2000.000 HR | 12.00000 | 24000.00 | 20.00000 | 40000.00 | 40.20000 | 80400.00 |
| 0155 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LUMP | 12800.00000 | 12800.00 | 12000.00000 | 12000.00 | 13777.00000 | 13777.00 |
| 0160 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LUMP | 1100.00000 | 1100.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 999.00000 | 999.00 |
| 0165 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | LUMP | 290.00000 | 290.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 599.00000 | 599.00 |
| 0170 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 LU | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 |
| 0175 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION | LUMP | 70350.00000 | 70350.00 | 180000.00000 | 180000.00 | 50818.00000 | 50818.00 |
| 0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP | 33000.00000 | 33000.00 | 35000.00000 | 35000.00 | 9769.00000 | 9769.00 |
| 0185 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL | 70.000 DAY | 45.00000 | 3150.00 | 150.00000 | 10500.00 | 135.00000 | 9450.00 |
| 0190 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | 853.000 SM | 6.00000 | 5118.00 | 3.50000 | 2985.50 | 3.40000 | 2900.20 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (4) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST | | (6) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|---|----------|------|--|----------|--|----------|------------------------------------|----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0195 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED | 330.000 | SM | 9.40000 | 3102.00 | 7.00000 | 2310.00 | 24.75000 | 8167.50 |
| 0200 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN | 60.000 | SM | 4.00000 | 240.00 | 27.00000 | 1620.00 | 92.55000 | 5553.00 |
| 0205 651.15 SEED | 10.000 | KG | 21.00000 | 210.00 | 20.00000 | 200.00 | 12.50000 | 125.00 |
| 0210 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE | 5.000 | KG | 21.00000 | 105.00 | 22.00000 | 110.00 | 11.50000 | 57.50 |
| 0215 651.18 FERTILIZER | 80.000 | KG | 6.00000 | 480.00 | 2.00000 | 160.00 | 4.55000 | 364.00 |
| 0220 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 1.000 | T | 700.00000 | 700.00 | 400.00000 | 400.00 | 1238.00000 | 1238.00 |
| 0225 651.25 HAY MULCH | 1.000 | T | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 2266.00000 | 2266.00 |
| 0230 651.35 TOPSOIL | 35.000 | CM | 58.00000 | 2030.00 | 50.00000 | 1750.00 | 118.50000 | 4147.50 |
| 0235 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL | 240.000 | SM | 7.00000 | 1680.00 | 20.00000 | 4800.00 | 5.70000 | 1368.00 |
| 0240 652.10 EPSC PLAN | | LUMP | 3300.00000 | 3300.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 4115.00000 | 4115.00 |
| 0245 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 10.000 | HR | 85.00000 | 850.00 | 60.00000 | 600.00 | 118.00000 | 1180.00 |
| 0250 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 |
| 0255 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING | 700.000 | SM | 4.70000 | 3290.00 | 7.00000 | 4900.00 | 4.35000 | 3045.00 |
| 0260 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I | 10.000 | CM | 58.00000 | 580.00 | 65.00000 | 650.00 | 95.50000 | 955.00 |
| 0265 653.50 BARRIER FENCE | 400.000 | M | 5.50000 | 2200.00 | 7.50000 | 3000.00 | 23.80000 | 9520.00 |
| 0270 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS | 3.000 | EACH | 23.00000 | 69.00 | 50.00000 | 150.00 | 36.50000 | 109.50 |
| 0275 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS | 3.000 | EACH | 27.00000 | 81.00 | 50.00000 | 150.00 | 27.00000 | 81.00 |
| 0280 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS | 3.000 | EACH | 75.00000 | 225.00 | 100.00000 | 300.00 | 77.00000 | 231.00 |
| 0285 678.40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1.000 | EACH | 12400.00000 | 12400.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 12365.00000 | 12365.00 |
| 0290 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (GROUT BAGS) | 1.000 | CM | 2200.00000 | 2200.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 9402.00000 | 9402.00 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (4) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST | | (6) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|--|------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0295 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, WEATHERING HD STEEL | 42.000 M | 180.00000 | 7560.00 | 154.00000 | 6468.00 | 181.00000 | 7602.00 |
| 0300 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, WEATHERING) | 142.000 M | 92.00000 | 13064.00 | 79.00000 | 11218.00 | 92.85000 | 13184.70 |
| 0305 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST PRECOMPRESSED CONCRETE/STEEL | 129.000 SM | 2850.00000 | 367650.00 | 2519.17000 | 324972.93 | 2872.00000 | 370488.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 1,216,868.00 | \$ | 1,263,999.43 | \$ | 1,398,182.97 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | \$ | 1,216,868.00 | \$ | 1,263,999.43 | \$ | 1,398,182.97 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | \$ | 1,216,868.00 | \$ | 1,263,999.43 | \$ | 1,398,182.97 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (7) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC. | | (8) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC | | (9) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | |
|--|-----------|------|---|-----------|---|-----------|--|-----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP | | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 35000.00000 | 35000.00 | 25000.00000 | 25000.00 |
| 0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION | 1370.000 | CM | 16.00000 | 21920.00 | 10.00000 | 13700.00 | 7.00000 | 9590.00 |
| 0015 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION | 177.000 | CM | 20.00000 | 3540.00 | 25.00000 | 4425.00 | 20.00000 | 3540.00 |
| 0020 203.31 SAND BORROW | 390.000 | CM | 40.00000 | 15600.00 | 35.00000 | 13650.00 | 22.00000 | 8580.00 |
| 0025 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | CM | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 |
| 0030 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | 546.000 | CM | 65.00000 | 35490.00 | 40.00000 | 21840.00 | 42.00000 | 22932.00 |
| 0035 208.30 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH | 666.000 | CM | 26.00000 | 17316.00 | 10.00000 | 6660.00 | 26.00000 | 17316.00 |
| 0040 208.35 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK | 70.000 | CM | 100.00000 | 7000.00 | 10.00000 | 700.00 | 60.00000 | 4200.00 |
| 0045 208.40 COFFERDAM (STATION 2+071.607) | | LUMP | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | 55000.00000 | 55000.00 | 150000.00000 | 150000.00 |
| 0050 208.40 COFFERDAM (STATION 2+089.907) | | LUMP | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | 55000.00000 | 55000.00 | 150000.00000 | 150000.00 |
| 0055 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 100.000 | SM | 65.00000 | 6500.00 | 55.00000 | 5500.00 | 3.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0060 301.15 SUBBASE OF GRAVEL | 570.000 | CM | 55.00000 | 31350.00 | 35.00000 | 19950.00 | 37.00000 | 21090.00 |
| 0065 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | 140.000 | CM | 70.00000 | 9800.00 | 45.00000 | 6300.00 | 47.00000 | 6580.00 |
| 0070 406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 265.000 | T | 302.00000 | 80030.00 | 265.00000 | 70225.00 | 105.00000 | 27825.00 |
| 0075 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.) | 1.000 | LU | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 |
| 0080 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B | 147.000 | CM | 1000.00000 | 147000.00 | 1550.00000 | 227850.00 | 830.00000 | 122010.00 |
| 0085 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL | 10110.000 | KG | 1.75000 | 17692.50 | 3.00000 | 30330.00 | 3.00000 | 30330.00 |
| 0090 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS | 41.000 | M | 50.00000 | 2050.00 | 75.00000 | 3075.00 | 72.00000 | 2952.00 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (7) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC. | | (8) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC | | (9) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | |
|--|-------------|---|-----------|---|-----------|--|-----------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0095 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | 30.000 L | 100.00000 | 3000.00 | 25.00000 | 750.00 | 19.00000 | 570.00 |
| 0100 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED | 114.000 SM | 50.00000 | 5700.00 | 42.00000 | 4788.00 | 33.00000 | 3762.00 |
| 0105 524.13 JOINT SEALER, COLD POURED | 8.500 M | 150.00000 | 1275.00 | 150.00000 | 1275.00 | 30.00000 | 255.00 |
| 0110 528.12 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (34.5 SM - EST.) | LUMP | 38000.00000 | 38000.00 | 35000.00000 | 35000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 |
| 0115 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE | 1.000 EACH | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | 185000.00000 | 185000.00 | 80000.00000 | 80000.00 |
| 0120 531.11 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PA | 8.000 EACH | 900.00000 | 7200.00 | 1500.00000 | 12000.00 | 850.00000 | 6800.00 |
| 0125 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I | 50.000 CM | 80.00000 | 4000.00 | 95.00000 | 4750.00 | 70.00000 | 3500.00 |
| 0130 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II | 363.000 CM | 80.00000 | 29040.00 | 95.00000 | 34485.00 | 40.00000 | 14520.00 |
| 0135 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR | 3.000 EACH | 5000.00000 | 15000.00 | 2500.00000 | 7500.00 | 2000.00000 | 6000.00 |
| 0140 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL | 4.000 EACH | 800.00000 | 3200.00 | 750.00000 | 3000.00 | 800.00000 | 3200.00 |
| 0145 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER | 60.000 M | 100.00000 | 6000.00 | 125.00000 | 7500.00 | 90.00000 | 5400.00 |
| 0150 630.15 FLAGGERS | 2000.000 HR | 30.00000 | 60000.00 | 20.00000 | 40000.00 | 22.00000 | 44000.00 |
| 0155 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LUMP | 16000.00000 | 16000.00 | 12000.00000 | 12000.00 | 18000.00000 | 18000.00 |
| 0160 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LUMP | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 800.00000 | 800.00 |
| 0165 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | LUMP | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 100.00000 | 100.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 |
| 0170 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 LU | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 |
| 0175 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION | LUMP | 175000.00000 | 175000.00 | 135000.00000 | 135000.00 | 149000.00000 | 149000.00 |
| 0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 | 95000.00000 | 95000.00 | 100000.00000 | 100000.00 |
| 0185 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL | 70.000 DAY | 200.00000 | 14000.00 | 100.00000 | 7000.00 | 50.00000 | 3500.00 |
| 0190 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | 853.000 SM | 4.00000 | 3412.00 | 2.00000 | 1706.00 | 3.50000 | 2985.50 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (7) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC. | | (8) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC | | (9) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | |
|---|----------|------|---|----------|---|----------|--|----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0195 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED | 330.000 | SM | 15.00000 | 4950.00 | 8.00000 | 2640.00 | 14.00000 | 4620.00 |
| 0200 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN | 60.000 | SM | 10.00000 | 600.00 | 4.00000 | 240.00 | 27.00000 | 1620.00 |
| 0205 651.15 SEED | 10.000 | KG | 15.00000 | 150.00 | 75.00000 | 750.00 | 20.00000 | 200.00 |
| 0210 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE | 5.000 | KG | 15.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 375.00 | 10.00000 | 50.00 |
| 0215 651.18 FERTILIZER | 80.000 | KG | 5.00000 | 400.00 | 15.00000 | 1200.00 | 6.00000 | 480.00 |
| 0220 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 1.000 | T | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 750.00000 | 750.00 | 481.00000 | 481.00 |
| 0225 651.25 HAY MULCH | 1.000 | T | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 700.00000 | 700.00 |
| 0230 651.35 TOPSOIL | 35.000 | CM | 60.00000 | 2100.00 | 75.00000 | 2625.00 | 31.00000 | 1085.00 |
| 0235 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL | 240.000 | SM | 40.00000 | 9600.00 | 15.00000 | 3600.00 | 10.00000 | 2400.00 |
| 0240 652.10 EPSC PLAN | | LUMP | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 4900.00000 | 4900.00 |
| 0245 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 10.000 | HR | 75.00000 | 750.00 | 150.00000 | 1500.00 | 60.00000 | 600.00 |
| 0250 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 | 6100.00000 | 6100.00 |
| 0255 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING | 700.000 | SM | 5.00000 | 3500.00 | 3.00000 | 2100.00 | 3.00000 | 2100.00 |
| 0260 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I | 10.000 | CM | 100.00000 | 1000.00 | 75.00000 | 750.00 | 90.00000 | 900.00 |
| 0265 653.50 BARRIER FENCE | 400.000 | M | 10.00000 | 4000.00 | 5.00000 | 2000.00 | 7.00000 | 2800.00 |
| 0270 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS | 3.000 | EACH | 25.00000 | 75.00 | 50.00000 | 150.00 | 50.00000 | 150.00 |
| 0275 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS | 3.000 | EACH | 30.00000 | 90.00 | 50.00000 | 150.00 | 80.00000 | 240.00 |
| 0280 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS | 3.000 | EACH | 80.00000 | 240.00 | 75.00000 | 225.00 | 175.00000 | 525.00 |
| 0285 678.40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1.000 | EACH | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 25000.00000 | 25000.00 | 19800.00000 | 19800.00 |
| 0290 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (GROUT BAGS) | 1.000 | CM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |

PROJECT(S): RIPTON FH 010-1(42)

CONTRACT ID : 89E039

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (7) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC. | | (8) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC | | (9) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | |
|--|------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0295 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, WEATHERING HD STEEL | 42.000 M | 180.00000 | 7560.00 | 165.00000 | 6930.00 | 195.00000 | 8190.00 |
| 0300 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, WEATHERING) | 142.000 M | 93.00000 | 13206.00 | 80.00000 | 11360.00 | 99.00000 | 14058.00 |
| 0305 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST PRECOMPRESSED CONCRETE/STEEL | 129.000 SM | 2900.00000 | 374100.00 | 1825.00000 | 235425.00 | 2800.00000 | 361200.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 1,430,687.50 | \$ | 1,475,505.00 | \$ | 1,506,812.50 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | \$ | 1,430,687.50 | \$ | 1,475,505.00 | \$ | 1,506,812.50 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | \$ | 1,430,687.50 | \$ | 1,475,505.00 | \$ | 1,506,812.50 |